
Purdue (9-7,1-4 Big Ten) -vs- Wisconsin (11-5,3-2 Big Ten)
01/08/26 at Kohl Center, Madison, WI

 
 

 
 
Purdue 75

Wisconsin 67

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 2,458
Site: Kohl Center, Madison, WI
Referees: Bruce Morris, Michol Murray, Brian Hall

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Purdue 18 12 21 24 75
Wisconsin 9 20 16 22 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Smith,Nya * 36 7-11 4-6 2-2 1-6 7 0 4 2 0 2 20
33 Layden-Zay,Madison * 37 4-7 3-5 7-8 0-8 8 1 0 1 0 2 18
44 Daye,Tara * 22 3-10 0-2 4-5 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 2 10
11 Layden,McKenna * 32 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 5 0 0 9
22 Puryear,Kendall * 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 2 0 0 4
35 McCarthy,Lana 21 4-8 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 4 3 1 0 0 8
23 Smith,Kiki 17 2-5 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 2 6
08 Karsh,Hila 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
13 Stahl,Saige 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-53 12-20 13-17 9-26 35 13 14 17 0 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 8-10   80.00 % 3-3   100.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 25-53   47.2 % 12-20   60.0 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Howell,Destiny * 32 5-15 0-6 1-2 2-2 4 4 1 3 0 0 11
13 Porter,Ronnie * 33 3-8 1-4 2-2 4-2 6 4 6 1 1 4 9
20 Daniels,Kyrah * 31 3-9 3-6 0-0 3-4 7 3 2 2 1 1 9
15 Uchenna,Gift * 11 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 1 8
03 Ware,Breauna * 17 1-4 1-2 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
24 Steele,Laci 26 5-10 3-7 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 4 0 4 13
22 Bollin,Shay 14 1-5 0-2 3-3 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
06 Zaja,Dorja 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 1 2 0 4
04 Krahn,Lily 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
11 Spasovski,Jovana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-65 9-30 8-11 14-19 33 19 13 14 5 11 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 0-8   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 25-65   38.5 % 9-30   30.0 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin
09:42 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,RONNIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,RONNIE
09:29 MISS JUMPER by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAYDEN,MCKENNA --
MISS JUMPER by DAYE,TARA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by UCHENNA,GIFT
08:50 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NYA 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,DESTINY
08:20 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PURYEAR,KENDALL --
FOUL  by PURYEAR,KENDALL 07:51
TURNOVER  by PURYEAR,KENDALL 07:51
SUB OUT by PURYEAR,KENDALL 07:51
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,LANA 07:51

07:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DAYE,TARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:22 2-2

07:22 FOUL  by UCHENNA,GIFT
GOOD FT by DAYE,TARA(fastbreak) 07:22 3-2 V 1

07:01 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,LANA(in the paint) 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,DESTINY
06:17 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 06:01 5-4 V 1
05:53 SUB OUT by WARE,BREAUNA
05:53 SUB IN by STEELE,LACI
05:53 SUB OUT by UCHENNA,GIFT
05:53 SUB IN by ZAJA,DORJA
05:48 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by DAYE,TARA(in the paint) 05:31 7-4 V 3
05:02 MISS JUMPER by ZAJA,DORJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON --
04:55 FOUL  by HOWELL,DESTINY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
04:55 SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY
04:55 SUB OUT by PORTER,RONNIE
04:55 SUB OUT by DANIELS,KYRAH
04:55 SUB IN by WARE,BREAUNA
04:55 SUB IN by KRAHN,LILY
04:55 SUB IN by BOLLIN,SHAY

SUB OUT by LAYDEN,MCKENNA 04:55
SUB IN by KARSH,HILA 04:55
GOOD FT by DAYE,TARA 04:55 8-4 V 4
GOOD FT by DAYE,TARA 04:55 9-4 V 5

04:48 TURNOVER  by WARE,BREAUNA
STEAL  by DAYE,TARA 04:48
MISS LAYUP by MCCARTHY,LANA(in the paint) 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,LACI
04:22 MISS 3PTR by WARE,BREAUNA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NYA --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NYA 04:12 12-4 V 8

03:38 MISS JUMPER by WARE,BREAUNA
REBOUND DEF by DAYE,TARA --

03:33 FOUL  by WARE,BREAUNA
GOOD FT by DAYE,TARA 03:33 13-4 V 9
MISS FT by DAYE,TARA 03:33



-- REBOUND DEF by BOLLIN,SHAY
03:20 13-7 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,LACI

-- ASSIST  by ZAJA,DORJA
MISS 3PTR by DAYE,TARA 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,LACI
02:55 13-9 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ZAJA,DORJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,LACI
TURNOVER  by DAYE,TARA 02:28
SUB OUT by DAYE,TARA 02:28
SUB IN by SMITH,KIKI 02:28

02:20 TURNOVER  by KRAHN,LILY
MISS JUMPER by KARSH,HILA 02:01

02:01 BLOCK  by ZAJA,DORJA
-- REBOUND DEF by ZAJA,DORJA

01:36 MISS JUMPER by STEELE,LACI
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NYA --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KIKI(in the paint) 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAJA,DORJA
FOUL  by MCCARTHY,LANA 01:17

01:17 SUB OUT by WARE,BREAUNA
01:17 SUB OUT by ZAJA,DORJA
01:17 SUB OUT by BOLLIN,SHAY
01:17 SUB IN by PORTER,RONNIE
01:17 SUB IN by UCHENNA,GIFT
01:17 SUB IN by DANIELS,KYRAH
01:03 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,KYRAH

-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,LACI
00:55 TURNOVER  by STEELE,LACI

STEAL  by SMITH,KIKI 00:55
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:52 15-9 V 6

00:41 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,RONNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,KYRAH

00:37 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,KYRAH
SUB OUT by SMITH,NYA 00:37
SUB IN by LAYDEN,MCKENNA 00:37

00:37 SUB OUT by KRAHN,LILY
00:37 SUB OUT by STEELE,LACI
00:37 SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY
00:37 SUB IN by SPASOVSKI,JOVANA

SUB OUT by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 00:37
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,LANA 00:37
SUB IN by STAHL,SAIGE 00:37
SUB IN by DAYE,TARA 00:37
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KIKI 00:18 18-9 V 9
ASSIST  by KARSH,HILA --

00:00 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,KYRAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,RONNIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin
09:46 MISS LAYUP by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by UCHENNA,GIFT
09:41 MISS TIPIN by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAYE,TARA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KIKI 09:28

09:28 BLOCK  by PORTER,RONNIE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KIKI --
TURNOVER  by LAYDEN,MCKENNA 09:24

09:07 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by DAYE,TARA --



MISS LAYUP by DAYE,TARA(in the paint) 08:56
08:56 BLOCK  by UCHENNA,GIFT

-- REBOUND DEF by UCHENNA,GIFT
08:49 18-12 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,KYRAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,RONNIE
GOOD LAYUP by DAYE,TARA(in the paint) 08:24 20-12 V 8

08:14 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,KYRAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STAHL,SAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by KARSH,HILA 08:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by STAHL,SAIGE 08:00

08:00 SUB OUT by SPASOVSKI,JOVANA
08:00 SUB OUT by UCHENNA,GIFT
08:00 SUB IN by ZAJA,DORJA
08:00 SUB IN by STEELE,LACI

SUB OUT by SMITH,KIKI 08:00
SUB IN by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 08:00

07:40 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,KYRAH
STEAL  by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 07:40
MISS JUMPER by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 07:20
REBOUND OFF by STAHL,SAIGE --
GOOD 3PTR by LAYDEN,MCKENNA 07:15 23-12 V 11
ASSIST  by KARSH,HILA --
FOUL  by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 06:55

06:55 SUB OUT by DANIELS,KYRAH
06:55 SUB IN by KRAHN,LILY

SUB OUT by KARSH,HILA 06:55
SUB IN by SMITH,NYA 06:55

06:55 23-13 V 10 GOOD FT by PORTER,RONNIE
06:55 23-14 V 9 GOOD FT by PORTER,RONNIE

SUB OUT by STAHL,SAIGE 06:55
SUB IN by PURYEAR,KENDALL 06:55
MISS LAYUP by DAYE,TARA(in the paint) 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RONNIE
06:37 TURNOVER  by PORTER,RONNIE

STEAL  by DAYE,TARA 06:37
MISS 3PTR by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RONNIE
06:23 23-17 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,LACI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,RONNIE
TURNOVER  by LAYDEN,MCKENNA 06:09

06:09 STEAL  by PORTER,RONNIE
05:59 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by PURYEAR,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:52 25-17 V 8
ASSIST  by SMITH,NYA --

05:27 25-20 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by KRAHN,LILY
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,RONNIE

TURNOVER  by LAYDEN,MCKENNA 05:05
05:05 STEAL  by PORTER,RONNIE
05:01 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,RONNIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PURYEAR,KENDALL 04:42 27-22 V 5
ASSIST  by SMITH,NYA --

04:21 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON --

04:20 FOUL  by STEELE,LACI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20

04:20 SUB OUT by STEELE,LACI
04:20 SUB IN by WARE,BREAUNA

SUB OUT by LAYDEN,MCKENNA 04:20
SUB IN by KARSH,HILA 04:20

04:17 SUB OUT by PORTER,RONNIE



04:17 SUB IN by DANIELS,KYRAH
MISS LAYUP by PURYEAR,KENDALL(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAJA,DORJA
03:57 27-24 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KARSH,HILA 03:48
REBOUND OFF by PURYEAR,KENDALL --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:23

03:11 27-26 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DAYE,TARA 02:41

02:41 BLOCK  by ZAJA,DORJA
-- REBOUND DEF by ZAJA,DORJA

02:27 MISS 3PTR by ZAJA,DORJA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NYA --
MISS 3PTR by DAYE,TARA 02:10
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NYA --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NYA 02:03 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by DAYE,TARA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:00
SUB OUT by PURYEAR,KENDALL 02:00
SUB OUT by DAYE,TARA 02:00
SUB IN by SMITH,KIKI 02:00
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,LANA 02:00

01:33 MISS LAYUP by WARE,BREAUNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,LANA --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NYA(in the paint) 01:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:10 FOUL  by HOWELL,DESTINY
01:10 SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY
01:10 SUB OUT by WARE,BREAUNA
01:10 SUB IN by PORTER,RONNIE
01:10 SUB IN by STEELE,LACI

MISS 3PTR by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 01:08
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by KARSH,HILA 01:07
01:00 MISS 3PTR by KRAHN,LILY

-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,RONNIE
00:53 30-29 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,KYRAH

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,LACI
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KIKI 00:32

00:32 STEAL  by KRAHN,LILY
00:06 FOUL  by ZAJA,DORJA
00:06 TURNOVER  by ZAJA,DORJA

SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,LANA 00:06
SUB IN by DAYE,TARA 00:06

00:06 SUB OUT by ZAJA,DORJA
00:06 SUB IN by WARE,BREAUNA

MISS LAYUP by DAYE,TARA(in the paint) 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,KYRAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin
10:00 SUB OUT by WARE,BREAUNA
10:00 SUB OUT by KRAHN,LILY
10:00 SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by BOLLIN,SHAY

SUB OUT by KARSH,HILA 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,KIKI 10:00
SUB IN by LAYDEN,MCKENNA 10:00
SUB IN by PURYEAR,KENDALL 10:00

09:39 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,DESTINY



MISS JUMPER by PURYEAR,KENDALL(in the paint) 09:12
REBOUND OFF by DAYE,TARA --
GOOD 3PTR by LAYDEN,MCKENNA 09:07 33-29 V 4
ASSIST  by DAYE,TARA --

08:45 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,KYRAH
REBOUND DEF by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by PURYEAR,KENDALL 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by STEELE,LACI
08:36 MISS LAYUP by BOLLIN,SHAY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,DESTINY
08:36 MISS TIPIN by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PURYEAR,KENDALL 08:36

08:36 MISS FT by HOWELL,DESTINY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:36 33-30 V 3 GOOD FT by HOWELL,DESTINY
08:11 FOUL  by STEELE,LACI

GOOD FT by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 08:11 34-30 V 4
GOOD FT by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 08:11 35-30 V 5

08:01 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,DESTINY
STEAL  by SMITH,NYA 08:01
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NYA 07:38 38-30 V 8

07:21 38-32 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,RONNIE
MISS LAYUP by PURYEAR,KENDALL(in the paint) 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,KYRAH
FOUL  by PURYEAR,KENDALL 07:07

07:07 SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY
07:07 SUB IN by KRAHN,LILY
06:41 FOUL  by BOLLIN,SHAY
06:41 TURNOVER  by BOLLIN,SHAY

SUB OUT by PURYEAR,KENDALL 06:41
SUB IN by STAHL,SAIGE 06:41

06:28 FOUL  by PORTER,RONNIE
MISS JUMPER by STAHL,SAIGE(in the paint) 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,KYRAH
06:13 38-35 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,LACI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,KYRAH
TURNOVER  by DAYE,TARA 06:01
SUB OUT by DAYE,TARA 06:01
SUB IN by KARSH,HILA 06:01

05:48 MISS 3PTR by BOLLIN,SHAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NYA 05:36
REBOUND OFF by STAHL,SAIGE --
GOOD 3PTR by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 05:16 41-35 V 6
FOUL  by KARSH,HILA 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:57 SUB OUT by BOLLIN,SHAY
04:57 SUB IN by UCHENNA,GIFT

SUB OUT by STAHL,SAIGE 04:57
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,LANA 04:57

04:51 TURNOVER  by STEELE,LACI
STEAL  by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 04:51
GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTHY,LANA(in the paint) 04:35 43-35 V 8

04:08 MISS LAYUP by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NYA 03:45 46-35 V 11
ASSIST  by KARSH,HILA --

03:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:41 SUB OUT by KRAHN,LILY
03:41 SUB OUT by UCHENNA,GIFT
03:41 SUB OUT by STEELE,LACI



03:41 SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY
03:41 SUB IN by WARE,BREAUNA
03:41 SUB IN by ZAJA,DORJA
03:12 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,KYRAH

-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,RONNIE
03:06 46-38 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,KYRAH

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,RONNIE
GOOD 3PTR by LAYDEN,MCKENNA 02:44 49-38 V 11
ASSIST  by SMITH,NYA --

02:18 49-41 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,RONNIE
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,KYRAH

TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,LANA 02:11
02:11 STEAL  by DANIELS,KYRAH
02:05 49-44 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WARE,BREAUNA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ZAJA,DORJA
01:51 FOUL  by DANIELS,KYRAH
01:49 FOUL  by PORTER,RONNIE

GOOD FT by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 01:49 50-44 V 6
GOOD FT by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 01:49 51-44 V 7

01:31 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,RONNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAJA,DORJA

FOUL  by KARSH,HILA 01:24
01:11 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,KYRAH

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,LANA --
MISS LAYUP by MCCARTHY,LANA(in the paint) 00:59

00:59 BLOCK  by DANIELS,KYRAH
REBOUND OFF by MCCARTHY,LANA --

00:58 FOUL  by DANIELS,KYRAH
MISS FT by MCCARTHY,LANA 00:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCCARTHY,LANA 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,KYRAH
FOUL  by MCCARTHY,LANA 00:34

00:34 51-45 V 6 GOOD FT by WARE,BREAUNA
00:31 MISS FT by WARE,BREAUNA

REBOUND DEF by LAYDEN,MCKENNA --
MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,LANA(in the paint) 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAJA,DORJA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin
10:00 SUB OUT by DANIELS,KYRAH
10:00 SUB IN by STEELE,LACI

SUB OUT by KARSH,HILA 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,KIKI 10:00

09:40 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NYA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTHY,LANA(in the paint) 09:26 53-45 V 8

09:00 53-47 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ZAJA,DORJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTHY,LANA(in the paint) 08:30 55-47 V 8
ASSIST  by LAYDEN,MCKENNA --

08:16 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,LANA --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NYA(in the paint) 08:01 57-47 V 10
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,LANA --
FOUL  by SMITH,KIKI 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by ZAJA,DORJA
07:40 SUB IN by UCHENNA,GIFT
07:40 MISS FT by WARE,BREAUNA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:40 57-48 V 9 GOOD FT by WARE,BREAUNA
07:40 SUB OUT by WARE,BREAUNA
07:40 SUB IN by DANIELS,KYRAH

GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTHY,LANA(in the paint) 07:31 59-48 V 11
ASSIST  by SMITH,KIKI --

07:11 59-50 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,RONNIE

TURNOVER  by SMITH,KIKI 06:54
06:54 STEAL  by STEELE,LACI
06:45 59-52 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,RONNIE
GOOD 3PTR by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 06:26 62-52 V 10

06:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:00 62-54 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by STEELE,LACI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SMITH,NYA 05:35
05:35 STEAL  by UCHENNA,GIFT
05:16 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by UCHENNA,GIFT
05:11 62-56 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)
04:47 FOUL  by STEELE,LACI
04:47 SUB OUT by UCHENNA,GIFT
04:47 SUB IN by BOLLIN,SHAY

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NYA(in the paint) 04:36 64-56 V 8
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,LANA --

04:13 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,LACI
-- REBOUND OFF by BOLLIN,SHAY

04:10 64-58 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BOLLIN,SHAY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCCARTHY,LANA 04:10

04:10 64-59 V 5 GOOD FT by BOLLIN,SHAY
TURNOVER  by LAYDEN,MCKENNA 03:55

03:55 STEAL  by PORTER,RONNIE
03:51 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,RONNIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,KYRAH
03:46 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,LACI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NYA --
GOOD 3PTR by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 03:34 67-59 V 8
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,LANA --
FOUL  by MCCARTHY,LANA 03:21

03:21 67-60 V 7 GOOD FT by BOLLIN,SHAY
03:21 67-61 V 6 GOOD FT by BOLLIN,SHAY

SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,LANA 03:21
SUB IN by PURYEAR,KENDALL 03:21
TURNOVER  by SMITH,NYA 03:17

03:17 STEAL  by STEELE,LACI
03:13 67-63 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,LACI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KIKI(in the paint) 02:54
REBOUND OFF by PURYEAR,KENDALL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:53

02:44 FOUL  by BOLLIN,SHAY
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NYA(in the paint) 02:24
REBOUND OFF by PURYEAR,KENDALL --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KIKI 02:12 70-63 V 7
ASSIST  by SMITH,NYA --

02:04 MISS 3PTR by BOLLIN,SHAY
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,DESTINY

01:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PURYEAR,KENDALL 01:58
SUB IN by DAYE,TARA 01:58

01:54 70-65 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DAYE,TARA 01:38

01:38 STEAL  by PORTER,RONNIE



01:31 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,LACI
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NYA --

01:29 FOUL  by HOWELL,DESTINY
SUB OUT by DAYE,TARA 01:29
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,LANA 01:29
TURNOVER  by LAYDEN,MCKENNA 01:29

01:17 TURNOVER  by STEELE,LACI
STEAL  by SMITH,KIKI 01:17

01:17 FOUL  by HOWELL,DESTINY
01:17 FOUL  by PORTER,RONNIE

SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,LANA 01:17
SUB IN by DAYE,TARA 01:17
GOOD FT by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 01:17 71-65 V 6
GOOD FT by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 01:17 72-65 V 7

01:08 MISS JUMPER by BOLLIN,SHAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by STEELE,LACI
00:44 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,KYRAH
00:36 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,LACI

REBOUND DEF by LAYDEN,MCKENNA --
00:27 FOUL  by DANIELS,KYRAH

GOOD FT by SMITH,NYA 00:27 73-65 V 8
GOOD FT by SMITH,NYA 00:27 74-65 V 9

00:19 74-67 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:19

00:19 SUB OUT by BOLLIN,SHAY
00:19 SUB IN by UCHENNA,GIFT

SUB OUT by DAYE,TARA 00:19
SUB IN by KARSH,HILA 00:19

00:09 FOUL  by PORTER,RONNIE
00:09 SUB OUT by UCHENNA,GIFT
00:09 SUB IN by BOLLIN,SHAY

SUB OUT by KARSH,HILA 00:09
SUB IN by DAYE,TARA 00:09
GOOD FT by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 00:09 75-67 V 8
MISS FT by LAYDEN-ZAY,MADISON 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,LACI
00:05 TURNOVER  by STEELE,LACI

STEAL  by SMITH,NYA 00:05


